VOTER ID REGISTRATION DRIVE

rishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Approval Form: Voter ID Registration Drive

Department: NSS Unit.

Program: Voter ID Registration Drive

Need: It is important for people to know about their rights & duties

Judge: NA

Date: 29th November, 2021 to 30th November, 2021

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Ms. Mansi Choubey & Mr. Abhijeet Patil

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 20th November, 2021

inshwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIP Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Minutes of the meeting: Voter ID Registration Drive

There was a meeting held on Zoom Platform on 25th November, 2021

Minutes of the meeting:

- Discussed about upcoming events.
- ➢ Finalized the message for voter registration drive
- Allotted leaders to work on the Notice (WhatsApp Message) that would be sent to the volunteers..
- ➢ Discussed on the final Documentation.

ishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPA Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Notice (WhatsApp Message): Paper Bag Making

Jai Hind 翆

A man without a vote is a man without protection.

~ Mr. Lyndon B. Johnson .

 \Rightarrow Foreseeing the upcoming BMC elections \blacksquare , we the \Rightarrow NSS Unit of S.M. Shetty College, Powai \Rightarrow have arranged a camp to help all citizens \blacksquare who might have *turned 18* already and *don't* have a voters card yet.

OOPlease show up to be a responsible citizen and a rightful voter of this great nation. You can either come to college to get it done or You can download the App "Voter's Helpline" from the play store and do it by yourself. Refer the given PDF for Voter Helpline Guidance. Required Documents ::

** Clearly scanned copies of :

- 1.Adhar card/Pan card
- 2.Electricity bill
- 3.Voter id card of mom/dad any one
- 4.Your photo

(You can also refer to the above pdf for documents option)

Along with_:

1. Your name

2. E-mail id

3. Phone no

Date- 29/11/2021 - 30/11/2021

Time - 11:00am to 4:00pm

Venue - Groundfloor, SM Shetty College.

For Any Further Queries, Feel free to contact :

+91 8355822256 : Abhijeet Patil

+91 90823 62400: Snehal Rai

📱 +91 77388 13869: Sushant Shetty

ishibabaena

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076 Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Report: Voter Id Registration Drive

Event: Voter Id Registration Drive

Date: 29/11/2021- 30/11/21

Highlights: The NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College Powai has organized Voter Id Registration Drive in Collaboration with BMC for the students who might have turned 18 and don't have a Voter card yet. Students from other colleges also Participated. Required Documents a student must carry: Adhar card/Pan card, Electricity bill, Voter id card of mom/dad any one, photo. Along with : Name , E-mail id ,Phone no. There were a total 52 Participations in which 24 Male and 28 Female were there.

ishwalkarna

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPA Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org



rishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org